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CDI3* | Mâcon 2025
Mâcon | Du 01 au 03 août 2025

Judge M : Magnus RINGMARKJudge C : Hans VOSER
Judge E : Irina MAKNAMI

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Raphael SALEH

Judge B : Lionel DU TRANOY

70.87074.130 71.957
77.0(1) (2) (1)

SERTORIUS DE RIMA Z IFCE325 Pauline BASQUIN 1665.51
ZANG / Other / 2010 / Gelding /  by SANDRO HIT and SIOLITA by VOLTAIRE - INSTITUT FRANCAIS DU CHEVAL ET DE L'EQUITATIO
N

72.174
(1)

72.935
(2)

72.413
750 €

%% % % % %

71.41370.870 69.565
76.0(2) (1) (4)

JIBRALTAR DE MASSA330 Anne Sophie SERRE 1628.52
PSH / Other / 2014 / Stallion /  by SAN AMOUR I and RIVIERA DE LA FONT by HOHENSTEIN 4 - S.A.R.L. SERRE DRESSAGE, Mathilde 
JUGLARET

70.217
(2)

71.957
(3)

70.804
570 €

%% % % % %

70.87070.543 68.696
72.0(3) (2) (5)

ELEGANCE309 Beatriz FERRER-SALAT 1623.53
KWPN / Bay / 2009 / Gelding /  by NEGRO and REINA by MONACO - DELIBER S.L

69.348
(3)

73.478
(1)

70.587
450 €

%% % % % %

70.10969.130 69.783
72.0(4) (4) (3)

RULING OLIVIA319 Alexandre AYACHE 1587.04
OLDBG / Bay / 2014 / Mare /  by OLIVI and RULING ALETTA by ALETTO - Alexandre AYACHE

65.543
(21)

70.435
(4)

69.000
360 €

%% % % % %

68.47867.065 68.587
72.0(12) (6) (6)

JOLENE320 Alexandre AYACHE 1577.05
DWB / Bay / 2012 / Mare /  by JOHNSON TN and BOGELYS CONTICA by CONTINUE - Alexandre AYACHE, Abdulkarim BARAKE

69.022
(4)

69.674
(6)

68.565
270 €

%% % % % %

67.93569.130 67.065
70.0(4) (8) (10)

SIRANO DE LUXE324 Mado PINTO 1572.06
OLDBG / Black / 2011 / Gelding /  by SIR DONNERHALL and MORENO by DE NIRO 6 - Jacqueline BOUCHE

68.913
(5)

68.696
(7)

68.348
210 €

%% % % % %

67.60969.022 67.609
70.0(6) (10) (7)

QUARTAR311 Juan Antonio JIMENEZ COBO 1567.07
HANN / Other / 2014 / Gelding /  by QUANTENSPRUNG 3 and LETIZIA by LAURENTIO 3 - Sylvia FORT BRESCIA DE MULDER, Juan 
Antonio JIMENE

65.978
(19)

70.435
(4)

68.131
150 €

%% % % % %

69.13068.261 67.500
70.0(8) (5) (8)

FENDI T310 Cristina TORRENT MOLL 1563.58
KWPN / Chestnut / 2010 / Gelding /  by NEGRO and SURSELA by LESTER - DELIBER S.L

68.261
(7)

66.739
(17)

67.978
120 €

%% % % % %

67.39167.609 70.109
71.0(10) (12) (2)

QUINTESSE323 Rachel BASTADY 1562.09
OLDBG / Other / 2012 / Mare /  by QUATERBACK and SILVIANA by SILVIO - S.C.E.A. FOLIE DRESSAGE

67.717
(8)

66.739
(17)

67.913
120 €

%% % % % %

68.15268.696 66.413
70.0(7) (7) (15)

COME BACK DE MASSA304 Denielle GALLAGHER 1561.510
LUSIT / Other / 2012 / Gelding /  by GALOPIN DE LA FONT and XANTILLY SM by QUIXOTE SDS - Denielle GALLAGHER, Ellen LAZAR
US

67.609
(10)

68.587
(8)

67.891
 

%% % % % %

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 1(*)=Team / Equipe



Judge M : Magnus RINGMARKJudge C : Hans VOSER
Judge E : Irina MAKNAMI

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Raphael SALEH

Judge B : Lionel DU TRANOY

67.60967.717 67.065
70.0(9) (10) (10)

ISABELLA332 Carolina CORDOBA WOLF 1557.011
FWB / Black / 2009 / Mare /  - Carolina CORDOBA WOLF, Hebert Alfonso CORTES RODRI

68.478
(6)

67.609
(11)

67.696
 

%% % % % %

66.41366.739 67.065
69.0(15) (18) (10)

KRISTAL FAN T BEGIJNHOEVE301 Tommie VISSER 1542.512
KWPN / Bay / 2015 / Mare /  by BLUE HORS ZACK and FANCY T by VIVALDI - Stoeterij De Begijnhoeve

66.957
(14)

68.152
(9)

67.065
 

%% % % % %

67.06566.739 66.630
70.0(15) (14) (14)

DONO DI MAGGIO OLD331 Hriday CHHEDA 1538.513
OLDBG / Bay / 2007 / Gelding /  by DIMAGGIO and FENEA by SANTANDER H - Hriday CHHEDA

67.174
(13)

66.848
(15)

66.891
 

%% % % % %

66.73966.522 65.326
68.0(17) (16) (20)

TITOLAS334 Susanne KROHN 1533.014
HANN / Black / 2012 / Stallion /  by TOTILAS and STERNENROSE by STEDINGER - Dressurstall Krohn, Susanne KROHN

67.717
(8)

66.957
(14)

66.652
 

%% % % % %

65.21766.087 67.174
67.0(18) (22) (9)

DON PRIMUS308 Judith SARDA MAÑE 1525.515
HANN / Chestnut / 2009 / Gelding /  by DON PRIMUS and WELVITA by WELTMEYER - Unai Eneko PAREDES PUJOL

66.087
(18)

67.065
(13)

66.326
 

%% % % % %

66.41366.957 65.652
68.0(13) (18) (19)

BEL AMOUR322 Alizee ROUSSEL 1525.016
OLDBG / Other / 2012 / Stallion /  by BRETTON WOODS and DORINA by DONNERHALL 11 - Alizee ROUSSEL, Regine FIMBEL

64.891
(24)

67.609
(11)

66.304
 

%% % % % %

67.71766.957 66.739
67.0(13) (9) (13)

LIDADOR OC307 Antonio LAIZ ZANDIO 1521.017
LUSIT / Other / 2015 / Stallion /  by DELICADO and XARADA by RAMALHETE - Natalia GINES AGUILERA

61.087
(32)

68.152
(9)

66.130
 

%% % % % %

67.28365.543 64.891
67.0(19) (13) (21)

DELAGRONGE312 Paula MATUTE GUIMON 1520.518
OLDBG / Bay / 2008 / Stallion /  by DE NIRO 6 and DAHEEMA  by DELPHI - Paula MATUTE GUIMON, Julie MCALLISTER

66.848
(15)

65.978
(22)

66.109
 

%% % % % %

66.52264.783 65.870
69.0(22) (17) (17)

GINGER317 Bertrand LIEGARD 1518.019
KWPN / Bay / 2011 / Mare /  by TANGO and WILLOW'S BLOSSOM by DON PRIMAIRE - Annabel MOREAU, S.A.R.L. ECURIE CHAUCH
ARD

66.304
(17)

66.522
(20)

66.000
 

%% % % % %

64.13064.348 65.978
68.0(23) (24) (16)

GUERLAIN333 Hubert JANKOWSKI 1512.520
KWPN / Black / 2011 / Mare /  by BLUE HORS HOTLINE and CASSIDY W. by PAINTED BLACK - SLI B.V.

67.500
(11)

66.848
(15)

65.761
 

%% % % % %

66.84863.804 63.370
67.0(25) (15) (26)

HIP BY JOHNSON305 Lucia GALLARDO 1510.021
KWPN / Bay / 2012 / Stallion /  by JOHNSON TN and VALESQUA DIAR by NEGRO - Lucia GALLARDO

67.500
(11)

66.739
(17)

65.652
 

%% % % % %

65.54365.543 65.761
67.0(19) (20) (18)

JOOLZ DE LA GESSE335 Carlos PINTO 1509.022
KWPN / Chestnut / 2014 / Stallion /  by FLORENCIO 2 and V-OBERTJE by JAZZ - SCEA HARAS DE LA GESSE, Carlos PINTO

65.217
(22)

65.978
(22)

65.608
 

%% % % % %

65.32667.391 63.587
68.0(11) (21) (25)

VERTIGO313 Grete AYACHE 1508.523
OLDBG / Other / 2012 / Gelding /  by VIVALDI and MA FLEUR by FLORESTAN I - Alexandre AYACHE, Abdulkarim BARAKE

65.761
(20)

65.870
(25)

65.587
 

%% % % % %

64.13065.326 64.891
65.0(21) (24) (21)

QUERIDA DE HUS315 Caroline GODIN 1491.524
HANN / Other / 2011 / Mare /  by QUATERBACK and WALKYRIE DE HUS by FÜRST HEINRICH - Caroline GODIN, Manuel GODIN

65.217
(22)

64.674
(29)

64.848
 

%% % % % %

63.15262.935 63.261
65.0(28) (27) (27)

JOYERO VG303 Annabelle COLLINS 1482.025
PRE / Bay / 2008 / Stallion /  by CORINTO X and JOYERA XI by DENTON - Rosalind COLLINS, Agusti ELIAS LARA

66.522
(16)

66.304
(21)

64.435
 

%% % % % %

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 2(*)=Team / Equipe



Judge M : Magnus RINGMARKJudge C : Hans VOSER
Judge E : Irina MAKNAMI

 Horse / Cheval  Rider / Cavalier
Nat.
N° Judge / Juges

E C B
Total Perc.Rk MH Collect.

Judge H : Raphael SALEH

Judge B : Lionel DU TRANOY

64.67461.957 64.239
65.0(31) (23) (23)

I AM WHAT I AM C306 Jordi DOMINGO COLL 1472.526
KWPN / Chestnut / 2013 / Stallion /  by DON TANGO B and PLATINACARA C by FLEMMINGH - DOMINGO SPORTHORSES, S. L.

63.261
(27)

65.978
(22)

64.022
 

%% % % % %

63.04364.348 62.717
66.0(23) (28) (29)

JORDAN P327 Marc BOBLET 1463.027
KWPN / Bay / 2014 / Stallion /  by JOHNSON TN and PAULETTE by KENNEDY - Alizee WAUTHIER

62.717
(28)

65.217
(27)

63.608
 

%% % % % %

61.52262.717 64.130
65.0(29) (29) (24)

BALTUS FLEURVILLE328 Marine VALOT 1457.528
 / Black / 2011 / Gelding /  by OLIVI and LAZURE FLEURVILLE by PRIAM RBO - Marine VALOT

63.696
(26)

64.783
(28)

63.370
 

%% % % % %

63.80463.696 63.152
64.0(26) (26) (28)

DOMINO DE MERLIEUX314 Evelyne FLECK 1453.029
HANN / Chestnut / 2010 / Stallion /  by DANCIER and DON A'DIAMOND by DON VINO - Evelyne FLECK

61.739
(31)

63.478
(30)

63.174
 

%% % % % %

61.30462.717 62.500
63.0(29) (30) (30)

FELLINI DU SOLEIL326 Stephanie BRIEUSSEL 1443.030
HANN / Chestnut / 2014 / Gelding /  by FOUNDATION 2 and RUBINA by RUBIN ROYAL OLD - Dominique BRIEUSSEL, Stephanie BR
IEUSSEL Gildas N

64.239
(25)

62.935
(31)

62.739
 

%% % % % %

58.80463.152 61.739
64.0(27) (32) (32)

DIAMONDGIO329 Lena THOUVENIN 1434.031
OLDBG / Chestnut / 2011 / Stallion /  by HARMONY'S DIAMO GOLD and FELDASTER by PIK NOIR - Henri THOUVENIN

62.609
(29)

65.435
(26)

62.348
 

%% % % % %

60.54361.087 62.283
62.0(32) (31) (31)

MYSTERY BOY316 Mateo BARSOTTI 1419.032
OLDBG / Other / 2016 / Stallion /  by MILLENIUM and SAPHIRA by SWAROVSKI - Florence CAROEN

61.848
(30)

62.717
(32)

61.696
 

%% % % % %

54.89157.065 59.130
59.0(33) (33) (33)

FANTASTIC FILOMENA318 Eva PAGNOTTA 1324.533
 / Other / 2014 / Mare /  by FANTASTIC and ROSALIE by ROTSPON - S.C. RIALE PATRIMOINE, Isabelle PAGNOTTA, Eva PAGN

58.043
(33)

58.804
(33)

57.587
 

%% % % % %

Signature Jury:

Total Prize Money : 3000 €RANKED33 PRIZES9

Data Handling and Timing : www.worldsporttiming.com Page 3(*)=Team / Equipe


